RESOLUTION NO. 471

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CRESTLINE VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT ADOPTING THE 2020 WATER SHORTAGE CONTINGENCY PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Urban Water Management Planning Act requires urban water suppliers providing water for municipal purposes to more than 3,000 customers to prepare and adopt, in accordance with prescribed requirements, a water shortage contingency plan; and

WHEREAS, the Urban Water Management Planning Act specifies the requirements and procedures for adopting such Water Shortage Contingency Plans; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Crestline Village Water District has duly reviewed, discussed, and considered such Water Shortage Contingency Plan and has determined the Water Shortage Contingency Plan to be consistent with the Urban Water Management Planning Act and to be an accurate representation of the planned actions during shortage conditions for Crestline Village Water District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Crestline Village Water District hereby approves and adopts the Water Shortage Contingency Plan, as presented to the Board; and

The Board of Directors authorizes the General Manager to incorporate comments from the public hearing as approved by the Board of Directors; and

That the General Manager is authorized and directed to submit a copy of the adopted Water Shortage Contingency Plan, as part of the 2020 Urban Water management Plan in Section 8, to the Department of Water Resources by July 1, 2021, as required by Section 10621 of the

within 30 days of its adoption, as required by	y Section 10644 of the California Water Code.
Dated: June 15, 2021	
	President, Crestline Village Water District
ATTEST:	

California Water Code, and the California State Library, and the County of San Bernardino

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO) ss.)
Water District, do hereby certify that	retary of the Board of Directors of the Crestline Village the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Board of meeting of said Board held on the 15th day of June, 2021, ng roll call vote:
AYES: Directors NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None	
	Secretary of the Board of Directors of Crestline Village Water District
(SEAL)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO	
	e Board of Directors of the Crestline Village Water District, foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Resolution No. has not been amended or repealed.
DATED:	
	Secretary of the Board of Directors of Crestline Village Water District
(SEAL)	